Tribunals Act mI of 1985 has bﬁﬁm f

is posted as Electrician 'B' in

for correction of his date of birth in his service r
It is alleged by the applicant that Ha: _

then Ordnance Parachute Factory Kanpur on 28. 6. 19&3

'C'. In 1966, the applicant was transferred to Small Arms

cian 'B'. He has further alleged that in 1985 he knew t;hah
wrong date of birth,namely, 27.8.1928 was recorded in his Hﬂ
book. On 12.12.1985, he made a representation to the General M&na.—“
ger-respondent no.2 for the correction of his date of birth whiah
according to him is 6.7.1931. But the same was wrongly rajae’teaﬁ,
on 14.2.1986. According to the applicant,

as date of birth in his school record as well as in the raéer&_e-'

of Employment Exchange through which he had applied for empln]rmaﬂt\ ;4

and in the pgate pass issued to him by the Factory, 10.10_1934

has been recorded as date of birth and the date of birth recc
to the contrary in his service book is incorrect and should bs
cnrrectad. | |
3 The petition has been contested on behalf of the respon-
dents and in the reply filed on their behalf by the Deputy General. ',
Manager,Small Arms Factory,Kanpur, it has been stated tcht a‘@
the time of his appointment, the applicant did not produce

2dimn oS

proof regarding his date of birth and on the xamanption ar

age as 35 years on 27.8.1963 by the Medical Officer, his date




a.ndm reliance em be plmﬁﬁhth&sm
about his date of birth mﬁa therein. m

the date of birth of the applicant as recorded et
book.

Wik

ca.lly examined at the time of his appointment in the awﬁmﬁa.f.’

his date of birth in the service book was not recorded anemﬂi&g
to the report of the medical officer and the date of birth recorded
in the service book is incorrect and requires correction.

B Annexure CA-2 filed by the respondents is the copy

of the service book of the applicant which shows that at the

of his medical examination, he had stated his age to be 30 ymﬂ :
and from his appearance it was noted to be 35 years. The madieal
report forming part of the service book shows that the applicant
was medically examined to ascertain his physical fitness. No data.
to ascertain his date of birth or age is mentioned in the medical
report. In case the medical officer had made a thorough check
up or had applied any scientific test for ascertaining the age
of the applicant, he should have prepared a report based on such
check up or datag. The same has not been produced before the Bench.

On the other hand, from the service book annexure CA-2 that fI

his appearance, the applicant was found to be of 35 yma.I’t; %

therefore, does not appear from this report that there was W,




but gives his age, he should be assumed to have Bﬂﬂplﬁmzf

stated age on the date of attestation and when the authﬁriﬁw o
have any doubt about the correctness of the age stated by the
person concerned, medical opinion to assess his age may also be

obtained and suitable date of birth entered in his service rac-ard-

after taking into account the date stated and the evidence produced

by the individual. Thus, according to these instructions, either

the age stated by the applicant should have been accepted 'by the

appointing authority or a medical opinion to assess his age should

have been obtained. Without expressing any final opinion onthe

point, I very much doubt the correctness of the procedure that

such medical examination could be based merely on the appearance

of the person concerned. The respondents have laid much emphasis

on the admission of the applicant regarding his date of birth

27.8.1928 as mentioned by him in his nomination form, copy annexure

CA-1, and it was contended that the applicant fully knew 'tl

27.8.1928 was his correct date of birth and it was so

in his service record and the stand taken by him sul

for extending the period of his service at the :Fmg ‘end




'énmt Rased by the dabient

In case, this contention is accepted then na _

nomination form CA-1 can be binding on ﬁhﬂ nppl&:mt i ,H
nation will be rendered a waster paper. In ’m‘ _

is bound by the facts stated in any document wittanﬂ
known to him or not containing his signatures or am
impression unless it is explained and proved by him *bha.t :‘..'
natures or thumb impreasion; were obtained fra.udu;laﬁtly or |

som bonafide mistake or for some other good reason. ‘Huwevar,. ‘bhea‘a

appears to be one other document namely, the copy of the ga.‘&a | e

pass annexure 2, issued by the respondents mentioning 10.10.1934-

'“F as the date of birth of the applicant and in para 15 of his rejon-
= der,the applicant had the cheeks to say that this date of birth
was correctly recorded. In case, this i's his correct date of hirth, |
“-g 2 he should have mentioned the same in his petition. His stand is
3 self inconsistent and on this ground alone, no reliance 'can be .4:
, : placed on the two dates i.e. 10.10.1934 and 28.8.1931 claimed ﬁqy
g: by the applicant as his date of birth/ﬁ certain entry regarding *""
E?V | his date of birth already appears in his service book from the :g
very beginning of his entering the service and it is for the app- .

licant to prove that the said entry is incorrect and it is not
to be seen at this stage whether the entry made by the reapnﬂ&ﬁﬂi‘;@:};

in the service record of the applicant regarding his date of




respondent no.2 that the representation ﬁ@ 5

applicant for correction of his date of bﬁ.r%h wa

view of the orders of the Government of India publis

Order Part I No.696 dated 19.12.1980, copy annexure 4.

dents have filed the copy of the order No.696 dated 1@

in questioin as annexure CA-3 and it appears from this

the rules amending the fundamental rules were issued by

President for persons serving in the Indian Audit and 5%@“&1@

Department. The applicant undisputedly is not an employee of In

Audit and Accounts Department and the order dated 19.12.1980 in#f’

AR
question is not applicable to him. His representation for the =
ffh_

correction of his date of birth was, therefore, rejected h}r m

respondents without proper application of mind and in my apini»zm

the matter should have been examined in necessary details in the
light of the material available on the record and after affnrdim
him an opportunity of hearing in support of his claim. The urd;ar-- pee.
of rejectioin i.é., therefore, bad in law and cannot be auatgin;aﬂ,_.;;".
and in view of the various discrepencies pointed out above, it
will be just and proper that the fepreaentatinn of the applimt

is considered afresh according to rules.

7. I accordingly allow the petition and direct the ra-spou_a;.g;

ents ‘bn dispose of the representation dated 12.12. 1985 of ‘Eﬁg







